Case Number: 2301325/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms D Prescod

Respondent: John Lewis PLC

Heard at: Remotely by CVP **On:** 9 February 2023

Before: Employment Judge Harrington

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr G Graham, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct name of the Respondent is John Lewis PLC and the title to these proceedings is amended accordingly.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for race discrimination was presented outside the primary limitation period and it is not just and equitable to extend time.
- 3. Accordingly the Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the claim and it is dismissed.

Employment Judge Harrington 9 February 2023